SCC Inc.  Technical Instructions
  Document No. VA-1000
  May 7, 2015
  SCC Inc.
VA Series
VA… Valve Actuator Assemblies with VKG Butterfly Valves
Description
VA… valve actuator assemblies include a Siemens SQM… actuator

or SQM50 actuator to a VKG… butterfly valve.  The VKG… valve and
SQM… actuator are rigidly mounted with Siemens engineered
brackets and couplings to ensure precise shaft alignment.  VKG
technical instructions (CVLV-2000) provide sizing and additional
valve information.
Technical Instructions  VA Series
Document No. VA-1000
Page 2   SCC Inc.
Product Part Numbers
The following chart provides VA… valve actuator assembly part number identification including
an SQM33, SQM40, or SQM45 actuator.  Technical instructions for SQM33 (N7813), SQM40
(N7817), or SQM45 (N7814) actuators are available at www.scccombustion.com.
- -
Valve Actuator Assembly
Actuator
33 = SQM33.550A9 (stepper, for use with LMV3…)
40.11 = SQM40.115R11 (12.5sec, 135 Ohm / 4-20mA, high/low fire feedback)
40.15 = SQM40.155R11 (12.5sec, 4-20mA, independent aux switch)
40.18 = SQM40.185R11 (12.5sec, 3-position)
40.21 = SQM40.215R11 (25sec, 135 Ohm / 4-20mA, high low fire feedback)
40.25 = SQM40.255R11 (25sec, 4-20mA, independent aux switch)
40.28 = SQM40.285R11 (25sec, 3-position)
45.2 = SQM45.295A9 (stepper, for use with LMV5…)
Voltage
Blank = 120 Vac SQM40 or standard SQM33 or SQM45
(220) = 220 Vac (not available for SQM33 & SQM45 actuators)
Pipe Thread